
ELMI Steering committee meeting 
Dubrovnik, 25.05.2017 

 

Agenda 
 Review of the current meeting 

 Upcoming meeting in 2018 

 Presentation of the candidates for the meeting in 2019 

 Miscellaneous 

Review of the current meeting 
The committee members thanked the organizers in particular Ana Vidos and Igor Weber for their effort 

to organize ELMI 2017 in Dubrovnik. It was agreed on that the meeting was overall well received. Igor 

Weber reported that there had been 368 registered participants with a high number of late registrations 

after the official deadline.  

For the upcoming meeting it was suggested to have the possibility to register for the Core Facility 

meeting and to include a flash talk session for posters. The companies asked to better communicate the 

information about logistics, like maximum box sizes for deliveries to the exhibition and workshop areas. 

Companies will be asked to check the current recommendations for organizers to update, if necessary. 

It was also suggested to give the participants more time to sign up for the workshops and the 

participants should ideally stick to the workshops they selected. 

Upcoming meeting in 2018 
As decided in the last year the meeting in 2018 will be held in Dublin. Dimitri Scholz presented the 

conference venue and gave an update on the status of the organization. More information can be found 

under: http://www.elmi2018.eu/ 

It was suggested to  

 include a checkbox to register for the CF session  

 include 2 coffee breaks and lunch of the Core Facility session in the overall ELMI budget 

 include a flash talk session for posters 

 reserve time slots for the Steering Committee meeting and Euro-BioImaging breakout session, 

which are not overlapping with lectures, workshops and poster session (except if there are more 

than one poster session). For example they could be organised during lunch/dinner if food is 

provided for the participants in the same room. 

 communicate early with to figure out if y breakout session is planned and try to organize it as 

well in a time slot not interfering too much with the ELMI meeting 

 

http://www.elmi2018.eu/


Presentation of the candidates for the meeting in 2019 
There had been two proposals to organize the meeting in 2019. Michael Kozubek (Czech Republic) 

proposed Brno and Andreas Girod presented Luxembourg. The slides of both presentations are attached 

to the minutes. The participants of the steering committee meeting will vote about the next venue in an 

online poll. 

Miscellaneous 
 As it is difficult to maintain the websites of the previous meeting it was agreed that a pdf of the 

program of each meeting will be made publicly available on the ELMI website. This ensures that the 

information about speakers and program will not be lost. 

 It was agreed to conduct a user survey of this year’s meeting. The results of the survey might help 

the organizers of the upcoming meetings to adapt to the needs and wishes of the participants. After 

a brief discussion it was voted whether the results of the survey shall be made publicly available or 

exclusively to the steering committee. The majority was in favor for the latter scenario. 

Participants 
Stefan Terjung terjung@embl.de  
Dimitri Scholz dimitri.scholz@ucd.ie 
Sebastian Bundschuh sebastian.bundschuh@mpi-cbg.de  
Sebastian Munck sebastian.munck@kuleuven.vib.be  
Gabriele Burger gabriele.burger@leica-microsystems.com  
Andreas Pfuhl pfuhl@luxendo.eu  
Karin Aumayr aumayr@imp.ac.at 
Julia Fernandez-Rodriguez juliafer@cci.sahlgrenska.gu.se 
Peter o’Toole peter.otoole@york.ac.uk 
Rainer Pepperkok pepperko@embl.de  
Ann Wheeler ann.wheeler@igmm.ed.ac.uk  
Wolf Heusermann Wolf.heusermann@unibas.ch  
Stefanie Weidtkamp-Peters cai@hhu.de 
Oliver Biehlmaier oliver.biehlmaier@unibas.ch  
Gabor Csucs csucs@ethz.ch  
Christoph Bauer christoph.bauer@unige.ch  
Laurent Gelman Laurent.Gelman@fmi.ch 
Paula Sampaio sampaio@ibmc.up.pt  
Julien Colombelli julien.colombelli@irbbarcelona.org  
Timo Zimmermann timo.zimmermann@crg.eu  
Olivier Renaud olivier.renaud@curie.fr  
Pascal Lorentz pascal.lorentz@unibas.ch  
Igor Weber iweber@irb.hr  
Kimmo Tanhuanpää kimmo.tanhuanpaa@helsinki.fi  
Arne Seitz arne.seitz@epfl.ch  
Roland Nitschke Roland.Nitschke@biologie.uni-freiburg.de  
Peter Drent peter@confocal.nl  
György Vámosi vamosig@med.unideb.hu  
Paolo Bianchini paolo.bianchini@iit.it  
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Florian Eich Florian.Eich@olympus-europa.com  
Ana Vidos avidos@irb.hr  
Michael Sommerauer MS@ahf.de 
Sandra Orthaus-Mueller sandra.orthaus@gmail.com  
Tiina O’Neill tiina.oneill@ucd.ie 
Alberto Diaspro alberto.diaspro@iit.it  
Laura Schneider laura.schneider@nikon.com 
Hella Hartmann hella.hartmann@tu-dresden.de 
Thomas Horn Thomas.horn@bsse.ethz.ch 
Joanne Marrison joanne.marrison@york.ac.uk 
Michal Kozubek kozubek@fi.muni.cz  
Andreas Girod andreas.girod@uni.lu  
Aymeric d’Herouel aymeric.dherouel@uni.lu  
Stephan Werk werk@lavisionbiotec.com  
Lara Breth lara.breth@gbo.com  

Astrid Schauss aschauss@uni-koeln.de  
Hans Fried hans.fried@dzne.de  
Christian Kukat christian.kukat@age.mpg.de  
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